RESOLUTION NO. 2003-79

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE TO ACCEPTING the REQUIRED SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove pursuant to Elk Grove Municipal Code section 22.80.010, hereby accepts the completed required subdivision improvements subject to the conditions of the Subdivision Improvement Agreement for the following projects:

Arcadian Village, Unit No. 2, Village A, Phase II, CM-02-023-CM-A2 Arcadian Village, Unit B, EG-SC-928-CM-0B Arcadian Village, Unit C-1, EG-SC-928-CM-C1 Arcadian Village, Unit C-2, EG-SC-928-CM-C2 Arcadian Village, Unit 2, Large Lot Map U.S. Homes Corp., Clarke Farms, Unit #4, CM-02-031-CM-00 Monaco Place, Boulder Glen Investors, CM-02-034-CM-00 Tributary Pointe, Village 6B

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on this 16th day of April 2003.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI.

CITY ATTORNEY

AYES: Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

None NOES: ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: Scherman